TAMILNADU GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LTD. Administrative Branch

From
Er.M.BALASUBRAMANIAN,B.E.F.I.E.,
Chief Engineer/Personnel,
144, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002.

The Superintending Engineer Perambalur Elecy. Distn. Circle

Letter No.094753/3488/G12/G.122/2017- 36 Dated: 25..01.2018.

Sir,

Sub:- Estt. - Class III Service — Certain Technical Assistant - Promoted as JE/El. II Grade and allotted to various EDC - Modification of allotment order - Issued.

Ref:- This Office Memo.No. 094753/3488/G12/G.122/2017-2 Dated: 28.12.2017.(802 Nos.)

The allotment order issued to the following Technical Assistant on their promotion as Junior Engineer/Electrical II Grade allotted to various Electricity Distribution Circle under reference cited, is hereby cancelled. On cancellation, the allotment orders are modified as detailed below:

	ALLOTMENT	NAME & D.O.B / DESIGNATION & PRESENT	PROMOTED AS JE-II	
SL.NO.	SL.NO	CIRCLE	ALLOTTED CIRCLE	MODIFIED TO
		MANIKANDAN.M		
		TA		
		07.06.1989		PERAMBALUR
1	717	MTPS-I	PUDUKOTTAI EDC	EDC
		LOGANAYAKI.N		
		TA		
		15.02.1982		PERAMBALUR
2	727	SALEM EDC	ERODE EDC	EDC

- 2) They are not eligible for T.T.A.
- 3) All other conditions stipulated in the reference cited remains unaltered.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-25.01.2018 (C.R.NARASIMHAN) ASSISTANT PERSONNEL OFFICER/SERVICES for CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL

Copy to the Superintending Engineer/P&A/MTPS-I

Copy to the Superintending Engineer/Salem EDC

Copy to the Superintending Engineer/Pudukottai EDC

Copy to the Superintending Engineer/Erode EDC

Copy to the Chief Engineer/ MTPS-I

Copy to the Chief Engineer/ Distributon/Erode Region

Copy to the Chief Engineer/ Distributon/Trichy Region

Copy to Stock file/Spare.